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January 5, l96o COMMISSIOi.~K..'{S PROCEED!r1GS 

REGU.LArt MEETL~G 

The Board of County Commissioners met at 10:00 A.M., Salisbury end Orton present, Olsen absent. The 

minutes of meetings held December 1st, end. 2nd were rea.d and ~roved. 

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were audited and pl?ced on file. The following bills were epproved for 

payment. · 

Pacific Power and Light ro. 
-"Dinsmore Beelty Company 
-· ·Tom Wolfe 
·R. G. Engstrom 
· taVerne J. Ziler 
·Betty McGinness 
•Mpry ~. BrP.dford 
·Lillinn Newell 
·Iris DeLude 
•Ellen w. Frick~on 
·Joel H. Hays 

•Fr£ncis E. White 
·Margaret Whitehead 
·Gloria Dv.ren 
-Ruth M. Ce.bles 
• G la dys .Achenbach 
-R. A. HAkela 
-Myrtle McJunkin 
• Ida H. Johnson 
•John Terrill 
• Eerl leering 

-George Aydelott 
•Hussell M. Baldwin 
•llowerd L. Coolicgn 
• Lewis Waldron 
•Tom Wolfe 
·Robert Korkow 
·Patricia ~igley 
· Dudley D. Miles 
· Osc-P.r A. Hall 
Phyllis M. Vielpando 

Donna. J. Conn,r 
Christel J. Humphreys 
Charlotte Romi~k 
Martha GustP..fson 
Vernon H. Johnston 
Jake Cruz 
Alfredo Gonzales 
M?.ry M. Aydelott 
Sharon Oscar Faden, Jr. 
lnternal Revenue 

Mina T. Woodhouse 
Hobert J. Korkow 
.!!'rank R. Ta.tum. 
Wilbert Irene 
James Lucas 

, ira.M s. Conaway 
Laure.lee Schinkel -· 
Daniel L. Schinkel 
J. E. Cashman, M.D. 
Mary c. Engstrom 

Carbon County Fair Boe.rd 
R. L. Polle & Co. 
Fhotostat Corporation 
:Burrough's Corporation 
Rawlins National Bank 
Underwood Corporation 
Bennett Hardware 
The Geo. D. Barnard Co. 
Monroe Calculating Co., Inc. 
Frontier Office Equipment & Supply 

Wyom ng Automotive Co. 
Gallagher Freight Lines, Inc. 
McGee Murphy, Inc. 
James Eastman 
Texaco, Inc. 
Standard Oil Co. 
Sinclair Refining Co. 
Eph U. Johnson 
Continental 011 Co. 
Fhillips Petroleum Co. 

Electric Service 
Insurance 
Deputy Sheriff - Nbv. • 
County Clerk 
Deputy County Clerk 

II II II • 

II 11 11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

County Treasurer 

II 

II 

II 

Deputy County Tre~surer 
Clerk - County Treasurer 

II II 11 

Deputy Co'!lDty Treasurer 
~lerk - Ceunty Treasurer' 
County Assessor 
Deputy Co~nty Assessor 

II 11 II 

County Sheriff 
Undersheriff 

Deputy Sheriff 
II II 

II 11. 

II 11 

II II Dec. 
II H 

Secretary - Sheriff 
County Attorney 
Deputy County Attorney 
Secretary - Attorney 

Supt. of Schools 
Deputy Supt. of Schools 
Clerk of ~istrict Court 
Deputy Clerk of Court 
Justice of Peace 
Ch. Custodian 
en. Cugtodien 
Deputy Co. Treasurer 
R. & E. L~bor 
Assign. Oscar Faden 

Deputy Co. Treasurer 
R. & 'B. Foreman 
R. & B. Labor 

" 11 
11 II 

J:1. & .B. Laoor 
R. & B. 'iatchman 
R. & :B. Labor 
Health Officer 
Clerk - District Court 

Suppliea 

" 
Supplies - Co. Clerk 
Maintenance 
Supplies - Treasurer 

" " 
II • 

" " 
Maintenance - Treasurer 
Suppliee - Assessor 

Suppli e1 - R. & :B. 
freight 
Repairs - . Sheriff 
Supplies - Sheriff 
Gasoline - Sheriff 

" " 
" " 

Bomds 
Gasoline - Sheriff 

" " 

$ 202.55 
· 1724.30 

89.10 
367.93 
288.65 
218.42 
238.42 
221.55 
211. 55 
218.42 
399.00 

218.42 
198.35 
20!!-35 
228.42 
208.35 
404. 16 
281.78 
221.55 
366.68 
367.27 

341.36 
2b8.50 
2 /7. 58 
238.42 
39.10 
75.00 

218.42 
384.16 
278. 65 
21g. 1.12 

348.75 
•' 256.31 

372.13 
281.78 
219.go 
326.41 
227.20 
218.42 
298.65 
40.00 

281.78 
392. 76 
298.b5 
293. 5 / 
2:~. 5{ 
2 I 6. 51 
48.75 

341.36 
170. 62 
50.78 

23.27 
12.6o 

325.20 
50.00 
.10.02 
16.67 
1.22 

69,07 
22.00 
8.64 

s7.s8 
22.7g 
21.79 
41.00 
37.4o 

122.21 
12.91 
15-00 
75.06 
37.91 
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.River Street Motor Co. 
-Home Applie~ce Shop 
. Donna Connor 
.L. w. Singer Co., Inc. 
. The Weavers 
.Noah E. Wolfard 
.Mitzi M. Shroyer 
.Saratoga Sun 
.c. A. Erin:mer 
.Guy M. Halsey, M. D. 

.Robert D. Paul, M.D. 

.Glen Andrew 

.Childre1s Electric 

.Ferguson Mercantile Co~ 

.Sel Rite Market 

.Rawlins Sanitary- Collection System 

.City Steam Laundry 

.Higley Electric Co. 

. John's Standard Service 

.Western Union Telegraph Co. 

.Oasis Service 

.Andrew L. Aho 

.Dean's Truck & F.quipment Co. 

.Shively Hardware Co. 

.Sundin Chevrolet Co. 

.Wyoming Highway Dept. 
Wortham Machinery Co. 
Robert J. Xorkow 
Continental 011 Co. 
Savery Store 

Platte Valley Gas & Oil 
Hoth1 s 11 66" Service 
Kinnaman Supply Co. 
Davies Construction 
Consumers Gasoline Co. 
Reu.ter 011 Company ' 
Read Construction Co. 
Dixon Cafe 
Pat Griffin Co. 
Jfirkeeng Insurance Agency 

Roger Lenge 
ire.Dk Gordon 
Wyo~ing Girls' School 
Marion Wilcox 
Mt. States Telephone Co. 
Ms.rie :Backstrom 
Mrs. Dorothy Ihnham 
The Geo. D. Barnard Co. 
Pitney-Bowes, Inc. 
Wyoming Highway Department . . . 
George Aydelott 
Wayne Hammond 
Earl Deering 
w. c. West 
F. G. Molender 
Western Union Telegraph Co. 
Stenfield1 s 
F.renk s. Conaway 
Xels Nickell 
Gilbert Blumenthal 

H. Larsen, Inc. 
Northern Gas Co. 
Board of Public Utilities 
H. E. .J esm er 
:Oixon Garage 
Continental Oil Co. 
Fine Lodge Cafe 
Bu.sh Motor Service 
W. c. West 
Treasurer, State of Wyoming 

The Mills Company 
John Terrill 
John Terrill 
A. :S. Cornwell 
The Saratoga Sun 
niverstreet Motor Co. 
A. F. Gates 
Robert D. Paul, M,D: 
!.a.wlins Gas & Oil Co. 
Louis D. .Boles 

Repairs -_Sherif! 
Su.pplies,- Attorney 
Mileage . 
Supplies - Supt. of Schools 

H II H 

County Surveyer 
Secretary - County Agent 
Supplies 
Sanit7 Hee.ring 

" " 
ft II 

Justice of Peace 
.Repairs~ Courthouse 
Supplies-.Courthouse 
Supplies. - Jail 
Drayage - Nov., Dec. 
Laundry - J ai 1 
Supplies 
Gasoline - R. & B • 

.Telegraph Service 

. R. &. :a. Di es el Fu.el 

. R. &. B. Labor 
R. & E. Parts 

II N 

II II 

Labor - Xortes Roa.dJ3.. 
R. & ::s. Parts 
Telephone 
R. & B. Gasoline 
R. & B. Supplies 

R. & B. Gasoline 
" " 

R. & B. Parts 
R. & E. Repaors 
A & E. Oil • 
R. & E. 

r 

Diesel Fu.el 
R. & :a. Gravel 
R. & B. Expense 
R. & B. Tires ~ Supplies 
R. & :B. Insurance 

Water Commissioner 
Repairs - Civil Defense 
Girls' Maintenance 
Secrete.ry - Civil Defense 
Tel,J>hone Service 
Secretary - Health Nurs~ 
Mileage - Health Nurse 
Supplies 
Postage Machine 
Radio Unites 

Mileage - Expense 
Deputy Sherif! 
Expen!!le 
teputy Sherif! 
Repairs - Sheriff 
Telegraph Service 
Sµppfies ~ Supt. of 
Justice of Peace 

" 
II 

" 
II 

" 
Supplies, Courthou!e 
Gas Service 
Water Rent 
R. & B. Labor 
R. & :B. Repai n 
Gasoline - Sheri!! 
R. & B. Expense 
R. & B. Repairs 
Stock Inspector 
Boys' Maintenance 

Supplies 
Mileage 
Board of Prisoners 
R. & B. Tires 
Supplies 
Gasoline - Sheriff 
Justice o! Peace 
Care of Prisoners 
R. & B. Gasoline 
Stock Inspector 

Schools 

$ 2.00 
. 7.00 
13.6o 
7.09 
2.66 

92.32 
218.42 
41.69 
10.00 
10.00 

10.00 
20.00 

120.79 
3.75 

134.62 
17.00 
5.~ 

34.12 
13.77 
27.23 

14.03 
298. 65 

· 290.47 
4.25 

25.31 
I 2036.13 

257.54 
23.22 

419. 61 
4.4,7 

84.91 
8.35 

79.10 
28.81 
6.00 

161.86 
125.00 

10.31 
302. 68 
454.08 

127. 78 
77.93 
15.50 
19.37 

424. 62 
90.4o 
64.72 

500. 53 
25.52 
75,00. 

46.94 
24.37 
26.72 

111.80 
15.41 
14.24 

· 13.39 
113.43 
20.00 

113.43 

2.16 
280.00 
25.27 

298. 65 
4.05 

74.59 
2.50 

'74~81 
44.6o 

139. 50 

789.15 
17.23 

669.00 
86.68 
47.6o 
1.25 

20.00 
24.00 

253.00 
50.27 
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January 5, 196o 

.George Sheehan 

.P. B. Coxe 

.E. Joyce Croft 

.Agricultural Extension Service . 

.George R. Salisbury, Jr. 

.Lewis Waldron 

.John Orton 

- Stock Inspector 
County .Agent 
Home Demonstration Agent 
Supplies 
County Commissioner 
Expense 

.. 
.First National Bank 
.Wyoming Retirement System 
.:Business Men's Assurance Co. 

County Commissioner 
Withholding Tu 
Social Securit7 
Insurance . . 

.Teacherp Retirement System 

. Workmen s Compenea.tion Dept. 
· .Lefforge Motor Co. 
.Rawlins Civilian Defense 
.L. N. Curtis & Sons 
,Wyoming Retirement System, 
.Teachers Retirement System 
.Jo el H. Hays 
,Carbon County Treasurer 
~oth1 e "66" Service 

.Kinnaman Supply Co. 

.Consumers Gasoline Co. 

.R. A. Hakala 

.Earl F. Douglass Roofing Cont. 
,Rawlins Dail7 Times 
Jimes Stationers 

r • 

Retirement •• 
Compensation~ Peace Officers 

. R. & B. Repairs 
- Parts 

Snake River Fire Truck 
Social Security - County Portion 

- Retirement - County Portion 
Mileage 
Inquest, Postage~:. J.P. Court 
R. & B. Gasoline 

. R. &. :e. Parts 

.R. &.B. Gasoline 
,Mile&ge & Expense 
Roofing Contract 
Advertising 

_Supplies 

Thereupon the Board adjounned until the following day. • 

January 6, a96o, The Board resumed its session, Sallebur~ and Orton present. 

96.94 
42.00 
80.44 
.1.85 

216.52 
s.96 

148.90 
1991.20 

• 335. 62 
. 200.02 

16.00 
37.gg 
3.00 

92.30 
1747.73 
1194.22 

66.oo 
36.20 

I 33.00 
6.42 

88.16 
137.22 

I 99.94 
1000.00 

59.4o 
4o4.76 

COUNTY DEPOSITORIES: The Board designated First National Bank and Rawlins National Bank of Rawlins as 
I 

Count1 Depoaitories for the ensuing year. 

SCHOOL TRE.A.SURER BOND: The bond of Norman Palm, Treasurer School District No. 5, Elk Mountain was approved 

in the amount of $17,000.00. 

TAX ABAT!MENT: Ruben Walters, Rawli~s, Wyo., Account Veteran's Exemption, $16.22. 

AFPOINTMEh'T: John Orton was appointed as a member of the Executive Committee of the Carbon County Chapter 

of the Wyoming State Historical Society • 

Several matters o! routine County business was disposed of and the meeting was closed. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned. 

ATTEST ~ ir ~"??/ Count,- Clerk. 
R.eo ng19trom 

' 
1, ,. , .. - 9\ ..... ,,,. • 

February 2;· 196o• 1:. 

:SOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

- COt-1MISSIONERS . PROCEEDINGS­

RIDULAR MEETING 

The Bop.rd of County Commissioners met· at 10:00 A. M., Salisbury and Orton present, Olsen absent. · The 

minutes of meetings held January 5th and 6th were read and. approved. 

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were audited. and placed on file. The following bills were approved for 

payment. 

Pacific Power end Light Co. 
~ricultural Extension Service 
Wyoming State Treasurer 
R,. G. Engstrom 
Laverne J. Ziler 
J!!etty McGinness 
Mary G. Bre.df ord 
Iris DeLude 
Lillian Newell 

Ellen Erickson 
Joel H. Hays 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
M~ry M. Aydelott 
Frances White 
Margaret Whitehead 
Gladys Achenbach 
Ruth Cables 
Gloria Du.ran 
R. A. Hakala 

Myrtle McJunkin 
Ida H. Johnson 
John Terrill 
Earl Deering 
George Aydelott 

Electric Service 
County .Agricultural Advisor 
County Health Officer 
County Clerk 
Deputy County Clerk 

" " " 
" " " 
" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 

II N n 

County Treasurer 
Deputy Co. Treasurer 

" 
" 

" 
" " 

Clerk-Co. Treasurer's Office ' 
. " " " . " 
Deputy County Treasurer 
Clerk - Co. Treasurer's Office 
County Assessor 

Deputy Assessor 
" " 

County Sheriff 
Undersheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 

$ ·4oti. 76 
96o.oo 
300.00 
354.43 
286.90 

·217.05 
237.05 
210.18 
220.1g 

217.05 
. 385. 50 
280.03 
217.05 

·217 .q;; 
197.10 
207.10 
227.05 
207.10 
390.66 

280.03 
220.18 

364. 43 
365.15 
339.36 


